

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2024**

Rashmi Indresh Khurana ... Petitioner
vs.
Indresh Khurana ... Respondent

Mr. Sanjay Bhojwani a/w. Naresh Parihar, for Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 12th JUNE 2024

P.C. :-

Issue notice before admission returnable on 16th July 2024. In addition to court notice petitioner is at liberty to serve the respondent by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)