

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2024

Rashmi Indresh Khurana

... Petitioner

Versus

Indresh Khurana

... Respondent

.....

Mr. Sanjay Bhojwani, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. N.K.Kantawala a/w. Satyender Chahar, Rishi Murarka and Ram Jay N.
i/b. Ridhi Nyati, Advocates for Respondent.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

2. At his request, stand over to 3rd October, 2024.

3. Reply be made over to the petitioner atleast 48 hours in
advance.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE
Date:
2024.09.18
18:44:02
+0700