

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 314 OF 2024**

Rashmi Indresh Khurana ... Petitioner
versus
Indresh Khurana Respondent

Mr. Sanjay Bhowani, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Ms. Ridhi Nyati, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Learned counsel for respondent seeks time. Learned counsel for the petitioner strongly objected for it.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the petitioner, as a last chance, stand over to 18th November 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)