



leggha

58_cp_314_2024.docx

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.314 OF 2024

Rashmi Indresh Khurana

...Petitioner

V/s.

Indresh Khurana

...Respondent

Mr. Mainak Adhikary i/b. Mr. Sanjay Bhojwani for the Petitioner.

Ms. Keyna Bhatsar i/b. Ms. Ridhi Nyati for the Respondent.

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 04 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C.:

1) The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks and is granted time of four weeks to file additional affidavit to bring on record subsequent developments.

2) List the Contempt Petition for further consideration on 18 December 2025.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]