

Shabnoor

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.314 OF 2024

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.04.01
16:23:39 +0530

Rashmi Indresh khurana

... Petitioner

V/s.

Indresh Khurana

... Respondent

Mr. Deependra Tupe a/w Sanjay Bhojwani, for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026

P.C.:

1. The contempt petition shall come up in its regular course.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)